8282
Remote Coupler systemRemote Coupler System
signals
　4 + 4 switch signals/ Size : 90 x 90
Base
Type
Code
NPN RHPE8-8010N-C3-PU-02

signals
Remote amplifier (Pin terminal) Remote amplifier (Ring terminal)
Type Code NPN RL64T-344N-000 RL64T-345N-000
PNP RL64T-344P-000 RL64T-345P-000
Applicable Remote head RCH08T-211-PU RCH08T-211-PU
Applicable
Base amplifier
RL64E-333_-000、RL64EA-355DN-000、 RL64E-333_-000、RL64EA-355DN-000、
RL64E-366CL-000、RL64E-366EI-000 RL64E-366CL-000、RL64E-366EI-000
Input logic NPN or PNP NPN or PNP
No. of Input signals 32 signals 32 signals
Load current 7mA / per input 7mA / per input
Frequency of operation 20Hz 20Hz
Current consumption ≦ 70mA ≦ 70mA
LED Ready Ready
Material Housing SPCC-SD, Glass-epoxy SPCC-SD, Glass-epoxy
Cover plate --- ---
Connection sensor Terminal block :  3 pole x 32 Terminal block :  3 pole x 32
Remote head Terminal block :  4 pole x 1 Terminal block :  4 pole x 1
Input/Output unit Connector :  e-con , 4P x 2 Connector :  e-con , 4P x 2
Operating temperature 0...+50℃ 0...+50℃
Weight 620 g 1,040 g
Remark
　64+32 switch signals
  Notes  Applicable sensor and actuator
Supply voltage 24V DC
Total current consumption ≦ 2A
Residual voltage ≦ 6V
Leakage current ≦ 1mA
-The total of the current consumption of all units being connected to Remote
 head - Remote amplifier, an input and output unit, sensors and actuators -
 must not exceed 2A the drive current which is supplied by the Remote head.
- Remote amplifier RL64T-344/345 can connect up to 32 detectors directly without Input unit.
1 2 3 4
+V
0V
+V

　64+32 switch signals
Input unit
Type Code NPN RLX08-322N
PNP RLX08-322P
Input logic NPN or PNP
No. of Input signals 8 signals
Load current 7mA / per input
Current consumption ≦ 40mA
Frequency of operation 20Hz
LED Ready
Material Housing SPCC-SD
Cover plate Acrylic resin
Connect sensor Terminal block :  3 x 8 pole
Actuator ---
Input/Output unit Connector : e-con, 4-pin x 2
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Weight 350 g
Remark
  Notes
- Prepare the cable, 4 conductors and outer diameter phi 1.35 ... 1.6 mm
  to connect an input unit and an output unit.
  An insulation displacement connector is attached to each unit.
Remote
amplifier
Base
Amplifier
Power supply
& PLC
Remote
head
Base
Head
32 Input
32 Output
Input unit
Output unit
  Applicable sensor and actuator
- The input unit connects up to 8 sensours. It can connect up to 4.
(Max 64 sensors can be connected to the amplifier and input units.)
- The output unit connects up to 4 actuators. It can connect up to 8
- Please use a sensor which works definitely in the condition described below.
Wiring Please refer to the User's Guide.
Input unit Output unit
Output unit
Type Code NPN RLY04-322N
PNP RLY04-322P
Output logic NPN or PNP
No. of Output signals 5 signals (data : 4, Data valid : 1)
Load current max. 200mA per output
Current consumption ≦ 40mA
Frequency of operation 20Hz
LED Ready
Material Housing SPCC-SD
Cover plate Acrylic resin
Connect sensor ---
Actuator Terminal block :  3 x 4 pole
Input/Output unit Connector : e-con, 4-pin x 2
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Weight 350 g
Remark
32 Input
Wiring Please refer to the User's Guide.
RL64T RLX08
RLY04
Supply voltage 24V DC